HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No. PWD/DPD/CB-Tender/2023-

1664-65

Dated: 18-7-2023

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell) Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2

Subject:-

Publishing of tender Notice.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith tender notice of work as given in the Notice inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per Notification No. Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of HP letter No. PBW (B) A(3) 1/2020 dated Shimla-2, the 16th July 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA/ As above.

Executive Engineer,
Daulatpur Chowk Division,
HPCVD Daulatpur chowk.

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, 15th Circle, HPPWD

Una for information please.

Executive Engineer, Daulatpur Chowk Division, HPPWD Daulatpur chowk.

CERTIFICATE

Certified that tenders called vide this office letter No. PWD/DPD/CB-Tender/2023-16-57-63 dated 18-7-203 are of an emergent nature and in the public interest.

Executive Engineer, Daulatpur chowk Division, HPPWD Daulatpur Chowk.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tender on form 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Daulatpur Chowk Division, HPPWD, Daulatpur Chowk on behalf of Governor of HP from the approved/eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD for the following works, so as to reach in this office on 26.07.2023 up to 10.30 AM and same will be opened on the same day at 11.00 AM in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The applications will be received in this office on or before 25.07.2023 up to 12.30 PM and tender form can be had from this office on cash payment (Non-refundable) on same day from 2.00 PM to 5.00 PM. The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/ FDR/ Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Daulatpur Chowk Division, HPPWD, Daulatpur Chowk cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

The draft NIT and other specifications and conditions of the tender can be seen by the contractors in the office of the undersigned on any working day during the office hours.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest money	Time Limit	Cost of Form
1	C/o 50 bedded hospital at Gagret Tehsil Ghanari Distt. Una (SH: Stone filling under floor and c/o embankment) Deposit Work	494904-	9900-	Two month	350-
2	C/o 50 bedded hospital at Gagret Tehsil Ghanari Distt. Una (SH: C/o embankment around hospital building)	413428-	8300-	Two month	350-
3	C/o & M/T Link road Amboa to Dhaban via Bara Mohalla (SH: Providing services outsource basis of 1 No. Clerk for the period 1-8-2023 to 31-1-2024)	122402-	2500-	Six month	350-
4	A/R & M/o various roads under HPPWD Division Daulatpur chowk (SH: Supplying and stacking of Machine made bricks (First class) under HPPWD Division Daulatpur chowk)	220000-	4400-	One month	350-

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

- 1. The contractor should produce a copy of enlistment/renewal letter at the time of application.
- 2. The contractor/firm shall have his registration and GST No. and copy of the same be attached with the application.
- 3. The earnest money shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Daulatpur chowk division, HPPWD Daulatpur chowk and cost of the tender form should be submitted with the application for the purchase of tender forms. The application received without earnest money and cost of tender form shall be similarly rejected.
- 4. The contractor/firms are required to insert the rate in words as well as in figures failing which Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejects any or all tenders.
- The tender forms shall be issued to only those contractor/firms who are found eligible suitable and competent.
- If any of the date mentioned above happens to be Local/Gazetted Holidays the same shall be process on next date.

No. PWD/DPD/CB-Tender/2023-

1657-63

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Nirman Bhawan Shimla.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (HZ) HPPWD Hamirpur.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, 15th Circle, HPPWD Una.
- 4. All the Assistant Engineers working under this division.
- 5. Drawing Branch in this office.
- Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Daulatpur Chowk Division HP.PWD Qulatpur Chowk.
Dated: 187-2033

Executive Engineer, Daulatpur Chowk Division HP.PW Daulatpur Chowk.

Estimated Cost: Rs.494904/-Earnest Money: Rs.9900/-Time Limit : Two Month

Name of Work:-C/o 50 bedded hospital at Gagret, Tehsil Ghanari Distt. Una (HP) (SH: Stone filling under floor and C/o embankment)

					Quoted Rate in Words	
		NON	% above/below		Quoted Rate in Figure	
494904.00					TOTAL	
338800 00	Per cubic metre	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Two Only	242 00	1400.00 Cubic metre	Construction of embankment for roadway with approved material obtained from borrow pils and laid in layers of suitable thickness not exceeding 200mm (two hundred millimetres) spreading to required slope and compacted with three wheel 80-100 kN static/ vibratory road roller to meet the requirements of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per MORTH technical specifications section 300 as per drawings or directions of the Engineer-in-charge including preparation of foundation for embankment in all kinds and classification of soils including saturated soil and dewatering/ bailing out of water wherever required including hauling of materials for construction of embankment within all leads and lifts. The rate shall include carriage of machineries, equipment, tools and materials and safety measures, payment of all taxes and other incidentals necessary to complete the work in all respects and per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi, royality. Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2
156104 00	Per cubic metre	Rupees Five Hundred Twenty Five Only	525 00	297 34 Cubic metre	Filing hard stone under floor dry, hand packed as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royality, Malkhana, Octroi, Goods Service tax, toll tax, sale tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	-
Amount	Unit	Rates in Words	Figures	Quantity	Sub-Head and Items of work	Sr.

Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division, Daulatpur Chews.

Estimated Cost: Rs.413428/-Earnest Money: Rs.8300/-Time Limit : Two Month

Name of Work:-C/o 50 bedded hospital at Gagret, Tehsil Ghanari Distt. Una (HP) (SH: C/o embankment arround hospital building)

			-	No.	Sr.
Quoted Rate in Words	Quoted Rate in Figure	TOTAL	Construction of embankment for roadway with approved material obtained from borrow pits and laid in layers of suitable thickness not exceeding 200mm (two hundred millimetres) spreading to required slope and compacted with three wheel 80-100 kN static/ vibratory road roller to meet the requirements of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 as per MORTH technical specifications section 300 as per drawings or directions of the Engineer-in-charge including preparation of foundation for embankment in all kinds and classification of soils including saturated soil and dewatering/ bailing out of water wherever required including hauling of materials for construction of embankment within all leads and lifts. The rate shall includentals necessary to complete the work in all respects and per direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive octroi royality. Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.		Sub-Head and Items of work
			1708 38 Cubic metre		Quantity
	% above/below		242.00	Figures	. Ra
	elow		Rupees I wo Hundred Forly Two Only	Words	Rates in
			cubic metre		JINU
		413428.00	413428.00		Amount

Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division, Daulatpur Chowle

Estimated Cost: Rs.1.22.402/Earnest Money: Rs.2500/Time Limit : Syx Month
Name of Work:-C/O & M/T link road Amboa to Dhaban via Bara Mohalla. (SH: Providing services outsourse basis of 1 No. Clerk for period 01/08/2023 to 31/01/2024)

Figures Words 184.00 Days 665.23 Rupees Six Per Day Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Twenty Three Only % above/below				Quoted Rate in Words
Figures Words 184.00 Days 665.23 Rupees Six Per Day Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Twenty Three Only % above/below	in the second			
Figures Words 184.00 Days 665.23 Rupees Six Per Day Hundred Sixty Five And Paise Twenty Three Only		% above/below		Quoted Rate in Figure
184.00 Days 665.23	122402 00			TOTAL
Figures Words	es Six Per Day 122402.00 ndred y Five Paise renty e Only	665.23 Rupe Sixty And Tw	184.00 Days	Providing services on temporary basis of clerk for attending the office during working days and hours 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM as well required by this office by the officer in charge. The rate inclusive of all Taxes imposed by the Government time to time.
Comment of the commen	ords	-		*
Quantity Rates in Unit	Unit Amount	Rates in	Quantity	Sub-Head and Items of work

Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division, Daulatpur Chowk.

Estimate Cost :- Rs.2,20,000/-

Earnest Money :- Rs. 4400/-

Time Limit :- One Month.

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O various roads under HPPWD Division Daulatpur Chowk (SH: Supplying and stacking of Machine made bricks (First class) under **HPPWD Division Daulatpur Chowk)**

		1993	Quoted Rate in Words	
	% above/below		Quoted Rate in Figure	
220000.00			TOTAL	
			specified/rejected material.	
			the department and to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge and nothing shall be paid for non	
			imposed by the Government time to time. The Material should confirm to Technical Specification laid by	
			incidentals inclusive of Octroi, Royality, Malkana. Toll tax, Toll Plaza, Sale tax, GST or any other Taxes	
Two Only			in HPPWD Division Daulatpur Chowk including carriage of material from all leads, lifts and other	
Rupees Each 2,20,000,00	22.00 Rupees	10000.00 Number	Supplying and stacking in uniform stacks Machine Made first class Bricks of good quality and durability	_
Words	Figures			No.
s in Unit Amount	Rates in	Quantity	Sub-Head and Items of work	Sr.

Daulatpur Chowle Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division,